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May 7, 1976

Husky Oil Company of Delaware

600 South Cherry Street

Denver,

Colorado

ATTENTION:

Dear Mr.

MR. DONALD N. COLLINS

Collins:

80222

Re:

RECEBIVED
—_
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O.¢C. D
ARTESIA, OFRICE

STATE GEOLOGIST
EMERY C. ARNOLD

Forehand #1-K
Sec. 15-238-27FE
Eddy County, N. M.

According to the Commissions Correlation of the log on the
subject well with the Industry Committee Cross Sections the
tops are as follows:

3rd Bone Springs Sand 8620

Wolfcamp

Pennsylvanian

Strawn

.Atoka

Morrow Limestone

Morrow Clastics

Therefore,

8965
10472
10632
10948

10528
11823

the perforations from 8602 to 10480 are not all

Wolfcamp and will require special dispensation upon completion
of the well as a producer.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please feel
free to call upon me.
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Sincerely yours,

/%jcéjz)égizdaui§/£ :

W. A. Gressett

Supervisor,

District II



