RECEIVED

JAN - 8 '90

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. DRAWER DD - ARTESIA 88210 アド: 505/746 - 4861



STATE GEOLOGIST EMERY C. ARNOLD

DIRECTOR JOE D. RAMEY LAND COMMISSIONER PHIL R. LUCERO

May 7, 1976

Husky Oil Company of Delaware 600 South Cherry Street Denver, Colorado 80222

ATTENTION: MR. DONALD N. COLLINS

Re: Forehand #1-K Sec. 15-23S-27E Eddy County, N. M.

Dear Mr. Collins:

According to the Commissions Correlation of the log on the subject well with the Industry Committee Cross Sections the tops are as follows:

3rd Bone Springs Sand	8620
Wolfcamp	8965
Pennsylvanian	10472
Strawn	10632
Atoka	10948
Morrow Limestone	10528
Morrow Clastics	11823

Therefore, the perforations from 8602 to 10480 are not all Wolfcamp and will require special dispensation upon completion of the well as a producer.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please feel free to call upon me.



Sincerely yours,

W. A. Gressett Supervisor, District II